Decicsion Xo. Jg M \C@

BEPORT TEE RAILRCAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

- e

ey
b
{

In the Matter of the Application of) “" i w" / L ‘

| O. 2. MIILS ) S A

for permission %o borrow §3,000.0C ; e
]

on note secured by deed of trust

and chattel mortguge. Application No. 13749.

SY¥ TEE COMMISSION:

CRINION  AD ORDER

In this potition C. P. Mills asks vermizaion to execute
8. deed of trust and a chattel mortgage and to issue a promissory note
in tkhe prineipel emomnt of $3,000.00 for the purpose of ligquidsting
ocutstandirng liabilities.

It scems thet 0. 2. Mills, doing business under the
firm neme and style of Willow Glen Water Works, is engaged in
supplying water for domestic purposes in the Willow Glen School
District, near Ssn Jose, sexrving about 315 consumers. In his
enmmel finsnciel reports filed with this Commission for the last
taree years applicant reports his revenmes and expenses from his

opexctions as followg:w

Item 1924 1925 - 1926

. . $3,327.75  $5,298.45  $5,888.82

Cperating reverues . .
1,220;00 1,015Q90 . 966.00

Operating expenses . .

Net TevermesS «.eeeee.. $2,107.73  $4,202,55 $4,922.82




Applicant revorts his investment ir Lixed capital at
the close of 1926 st $44,726.79 end his outstanding liabilities, con-
sisting of open sccomnt indebtedness, at §$3,509.00. It cpypears
thet during tee yesr O. P. Millc extended his sexvice to sbout 118
new consumexrs and found it necessary to expend 510,571.35 in
inatalling about four miles of three and ome aalf inch welded tubing,
additional meters to take care of the new-servicés, and & 4,000
gellon cteel pressure tank. The outstanding liabilities represent
sxownte incurred 20r these purpoces snd not yet paid.

To lliguidate in vart the outstanding indebtedness
C. 2. ¥ills now propozes to execute a chattel mortgage and a deed of
trust to secure the payment of $3,000.00 to be evidenced by & pro-
wissory note payable on or vefore twelve months after date of issue
with interest at not exceeding seven pvercent per anrmm. Per—~
mission is souwght $o renew the note, or aspy vortion thereof unpaid
upon maturity, for & further veriod of one year.

We have given consideration to thls mattexr and are of
the opinier that tais 1z & metter in which a public nearing is not
necessary ané that the provosed ckhattel mortgage and deed of trust
are in satisfactory form and that the money, property or lsbor to be
procured or vaid Lfor through the issue of the note herein suthorized
is reaconably required for the purnose specifie& herein and that the

expenditures £or suckh purpose sre not in whole or In part ressorably

chargesble to oporating expense or to income, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that O. P. Mills, doing bucsiness
wder the f£irm name and style of Willow Glen Weter Works, be, and he
kereby is, aunthorized to exectute & ckhattel morigage and a deed of

trrst substontially in the same foxrm as those ettached 0 the




epplication herein end to ilsswe & promissory note im *the principal
amount of $3,000.00,payodle on or vefore twelve months after date of
issue with interest at not ezmcecding seven percent ver arrmm, and to
renew such note, or any porition thereof, upon maturity, for s further
period of not exceeding ome year with Interest at not exceeding

seven percent per snmmm.

The authority herein granted is sublect to the

following conditions:~

l. The moneys to be obtained through the issue of the
$8,000.00 note chall be msed by applicant to pay in
part the outstonding indebtedness referred to herein.
authority herein granted to execute & crattel mortgege
and & deed of trust is for the purpoce of thic pro-
ceeding only and is granted only iﬁsofar a8 this
Commission hes Jurisdictior wnder the Public Utilities.
det end is not intended as an avprovel of such
mortgage or deecd of trumst as to such other legal re-
culrement to which such morigage and deed of trust
may be subdbject.

3. Witkin thirty (30) days after the issue of the note
herein suthorized sprlicsnt shell file with the
Commission, 2 cexrtified statement showing the issue
of the note and the disposition of the proceeds, as
required by the Railroad Commission’'s General Order
No. 24, wkhich order insofar =as applicable, is made

o part of tals oxder,.




4. The authority herein granted skall become effective when
applicant hos peid the minimum fee preseribed by
Section 57 of the Public Ttilities Act, which fee
18 Twenty-five (525.00) Dollars.

DATED ot Sam Francisco, Celifornia, tais /-
day of y 1927 |

A

Commi ssi oners .

=
Tees %2577 —

INMERION




